RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE 2017 DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. BUDGET AND ACTIVITIES AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, each year the City of Riviera Beach recognizes and celebrates the birthday of the former civil rights leader, Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.; and

WHEREAS, staff is requesting City Council's approval for the 2017 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. budget and activities; and

WHEREAS, City Council approved funds for the 2016-2017 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. celebration in the amount of \$35,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA THAT:

SECTION 1. That the below expenditures be approved for the 2017 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. celebrations.

EXPENDITURE - 2017

Senior Citizen Luncheon	\$ 9,500
Gala Parade	\$10,500
Banquet	\$15,000
•	\$35,000

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall take effect upon its passage.

PASSED AND APPROVED this ______day of ______ 2016

RESOLUTION NO PAGE 2	
APPROVED:	
THOMAS A. MASTERS MAYOR	TERENCE D. DAVIS CHAIRPERSON
ATTEST:CLAUDENE L. ANTHONY CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK CITY CLERK	KASHAMBA L. MILLER-ANDERSON CHAIR PRO TEM
	LYNNE L. HUBBARD COUNCILPERSON
	TONYA DAVIS JOHNSON COUNCILPERSON
	DAWN S. PARDO COUNCILPERSON
MOTIONED BY:	<u> </u>
SECONDED BY:	<u> </u>
L. HUBBARD	
K. MILLER-ANDERSON	REVIEWED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY
T. DAVIS JOHNSON	
D. PARDO	
T. DAVIS	ANDREW DEGRAFFENREIDT, III CITY ATTORNEY